
Contact List for Student Recruitment 
Veterinary Work Experience Program  

2008 Program Year 
 
All post-secondary contacts listed below have been sent information regarding the 2008 
Veterinary Work Experience Program.  Please feel free to contact them directly about Veterinary 
or Animal Health Technology (AHT) Student recruitment.  
 
 
Canadian Veterinary Colleges 
 
Karen Barrett 
Coordinator, Student Services 
Western College of Veterinary Medicine 
Saskatoon, SK 
Phone:   306-966-7326 
Fax:   306-966-8747 
E-Mail:  karen.barrett@usask.ca 
 
Mr. John Tartt 
Office of the Dean 
Ontario Veterinary College 
Guelph, ON 
Phone:   519-824-4120, ext. #4402 
Fax:   519-837-3230 
E-Mail:  jtartt@ovc.uguelph.ca 
 
Ms. Linda MacLean 
Office of the Dean 
Atlantic Veterinary College 
Prince Edward Island, PEI 
Phone:   902-566-0882 
Fax:   902-566-0958 
E-Mail:  lmmaclean@upei.ca 
 
Ms. Genette Richer 
Student Services 
Faculté de Médicine Vétérinaire 
St-Hyacinthe, QUE 
Phone:   450-773-8521, ext. #8271 
Fax:   450-774-8137 
E-Mail:  saefmv@medvet.umontreal.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alberta AHT Programs 
 
Dr. Muhammed Ikram 
Coordinator, Animal Health Technology 
Fairview College 
Fairview, AB 
Phone:   780-835-6632 
Fax:    780-835-6626 
E-Mail: mikram@fairviewc.ab.ca 
 
Dr. Robyn Rodgers 
Coordinator, Animal Health Technology 
Lakeland College 
Vermilion, AB 
Phone:   780-853-8611 
Fax:   780-853-8704 
E-Mail:  robyn.rodgers@lakelandc.ab.ca 
 
Dr. Jocelyn Forseille 
Coordinator, Animal Health Technology 
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology 
(NAIT) 
Edmonton, AB 
Phone:   780-471-8884 
Fax:   780-471-8770 
E-Mail:  jocelynf@nait.ab.ca 
 
Dr. Susan Hunt 
Coordinator, Animal Health Technology 
Olds College 
Olds, AB 
Phone:   403-556-4656 
Fax:   403-556-4714 
E-Mail: shunt@oldscollege.ca 
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